
2024 San Francisco State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-26   Conf: 22-18   Home: 15-11   Away: 14-13   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (505), Opp (480)   DPs Turned: Team (48), Opp (51)   IBB: Team (7), Johnson (2), Schrader (2), Alvarez (1), Cook (1), Sugden
(1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: French (1), Johnson (1), Murillo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Johnson, Justin .374 59-59 235 55 88 20 1 15 72 155 .660 14 13 56 2 .429 6 2 0-0 226 67 9 .970
25 Laferriere, Derek .355 58-57 197 46 70 14 0 2 34 90 .457 32 23 23 4 .490 3 6 10-13 346 37 4 .990
34 French, Jacob .347 59-57 239 54 83 19 4 8 47 134 .561 17 18 26 3 .428 2 0 4-6 136 109 10 .961
16 Alvarez, Anthony .313 47-36 147 33 46 6 4 5 37 75 .510 16 5 48 3 .394 2 1 1-3 34 11 6 .882
26 Santos, Daniel .302 60-60 235 50 71 8 1 6 42 99 .421 30 15 27 7 .413 1 4 4-4 139 1 0 1.000
3 Murillo, Armando .292 50-49 209 47 61 10 0 7 43 92 .440 19 6 30 2 .358 6 1 5-7 70 132 13 .940
5 Garza, Ryan 1.000 18-14 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 10 0 1.000
21 Thompson, Cole .383 31-16 60 18 23 4 1 1 9 32 .533 4 4 10 0 .456 0 1 5-7 36 0 2 .947
24 Smith, Christian .366 17-13 41 7 15 3 0 1 8 21 .512 7 1 17 1 .460 1 0 3-4 4 0 0 1.000
7 Olimpia, Kyle .353 34-30 119 20 42 4 0 0 15 46 .387 5 6 9 4 .396 4 1 2-4 19 72 7 .929
6 Schrader, AJ .342 35-29 114 31 39 6 3 4 24 63 .553 12 5 17 3 .421 2 3 0-1 45 3 3 .941
28 Andrews, Camden .342 18-11 38 8 13 3 0 0 4 16 .421 4 1 13 0 .419 0 0 0-1 64 7 0 1.000
18 Allred, Nicholas .331 43-33 121 29 40 5 2 1 23 52 .430 15 4 25 3 .415 2 3 4-6 66 5 5 .934
29 Silva, Andrew .317 29-11 41 7 13 2 0 1 9 18 .439 3 1 15 0 .370 1 0 1-1 55 14 1 .986
20 Alvarez, Johnny .250 12-5 20 4 5 1 0 0 2 6 .300 1 2 6 0 .348 0 0 0-0 17 3 0 1.000
33 Scalzo, Joseph .222 6-2 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 2 0 4 0 .364 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
19 Diaz De Leon, River .219 27-7 32 6 7 1 0 2 8 14 .438 2 1 8 1 .286 0 0 1-1 30 1 1 .969
1 Nanez, Antonio .213 23-13 47 2 10 0 0 0 3 10 .213 4 1 12 2 .283 1 2 1-2 25 40 7 .903
15 Cook, Nicholas .213 29-13 47 12 10 0 0 0 6 10 .213 6 1 13 0 .315 0 5 4-4 28 1 2 .935
32 Herrera, Lucas .200 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Sugden, Matt .182 30-22 77 8 14 3 0 0 12 17 .221 12 4 11 2 .313 3 2 1-2 145 8 2 .987
2 Silva, Nathanial .161 11-10 31 3 5 0 0 0 5 5 .161 2 1 5 0 .235 0 2 0-0 22 1 0 1.000
31 Harris, Jason .111 5-4 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 3 0 5 0 .308 1 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
14 Hughes, Nicholas .000 5-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Cortez, Isaiah .000 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 2 1 .143 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Radanovich, Mickey .000 18-4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 5 1 .900
Totals .316 60-60 2086 444 660 109 16 53 406 960 .460 211 113 387 39 .402 36 33 47-67 1531 558 82 .962
Opponents .310 60-60 2086 402 646 117 14 46 364 929 .445 219 58 380 38 .386 27 33 45-70 1514 565 87 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Thomson, Nicholas 2.45 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 1 1 3 2 0 0 0 .308 0 0 0 1 1
37 Eichhorn, David 4.42 5-4 16 14 1 0-0 1 91.2 101 50 45 15 67 19 2 6 .279 6 11 0 3 6
27 Jensen, Garrett 4.50 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 7 4 3 6 3 0 0 .343 2 0 0 0 0
5 Garza, Ryan 4.98 6-3 18 14 1 0-1 1 90.1 105 61 50 34 81 20 0 8 .290 6 2 2 6 4
11 Dopkins, Theo 5.74 0-2 12 6 0 0-0 0 15.2 22 10 10 10 8 5 1 1 .344 3 1 0 1 1
13 Radanovich, Mickey 6.05 4-2 17 4 1 0-0 1 38.2 38 28 26 12 23 6 0 3 .255 2 10 1 2 1
12 Remmers, Ethan 6.16 3-0 21 0 0 0-0 0 30.2 39 21 21 15 27 5 2 2 .312 5 1 0 1 1
34 French, Jacob 6.23 3-1 12 0 0 0-2 0 13.0 23 11 9 5 13 6 0 1 .383 4 0 1 0 0
23 Sullivan, Ian 6.34 4-2 15 7 0 0-1 1 44.0 56 36 31 17 18 12 2 7 .311 3 8 0 1 3
22 Shinn, Nathan 6.42 2-6 17 13 0 0-0 4 67.1 98 60 48 23 63 16 3 3 .334 5 7 5 3 7
29 Silva, Andrew 7.05 2-4 21 1 0 0-2 5 37.0 49 31 29 16 26 12 2 1 .322 3 2 1 3 4
30 Smith, Daniel 7.36 0-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 14.2 19 22 12 17 5 2 0 2 .306 5 3 0 1 1
19 Diaz De Leon, River 7.71 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 24 16 16 16 15 1 2 3 .304 2 3 0 1 1
17 Kobylt, James 8.49 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 16 11 11 6 4 2 0 3 .364 2 2 0 1 1
40 Lopez, Trent 9.24 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 20 13 13 7 10 4 0 3 .377 3 2 0 3 0
16 Alvarez, Anthony 15.75 3-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 13 14 14 12 7 3 0 3 .371 2 1 0 0 2
36 Casillas, Christian 19.29 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 10 10 8 5 1 0 0 .389 3 5 0 0 0
Totals 6.17 34-26 217 60 3 2 13 510.1 646 402 350 219 380 117 14 46 .310 56 58 10 27 33
Opponents 6.65 26-34 214 60 2 0 10 504.2 660 444 373 211 387 109 16 53 .316 79 113 6 36 33



PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Laferriere (6), Andrews (3), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Garza 3, Shinn 1, Silva 1, Smith 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (90-136), Laferriere (37-55), Andrews (8-11), Garza (7-10), Shinn (6-11), Eichhorn (5-6), Remmers (5-5), Silva (3-6),
Smith (3-5), Diaz De Leon (2-3), Dopkins (2-4), French (2-3), Kobylt (2-2), Lopez (2-2), Radanovich (2-5), Alvarez (1-1), Casillas (1-1),
Jensen (1-2), Sullivan (1-4)   



2024 San Francisco State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 9, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Santos, Daniel 140 139 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Andrews, Camden 71 64 7 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 3 0
2 Silva, Nathanial 23 22 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Alvarez, Johnny 20 17 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Eichhorn, David 11 5 6 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
5 Garza, Ryan 10 0 10 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
24 Smith, Christian 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Scalzo, Joseph 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Dopkins, Theo 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
32 Herrera, Lucas 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Thomson, Nicholas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Lopez, Trent 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Laferriere, Derek 387 346 37 4 .990 4 37 18 .673 6 0
9 Sugden, Matt 155 145 8 2 .987 21 0 0 — 0 0
29 Silva, Andrew 70 55 14 1 .986 2 3 3 .500 0 0
10 Johnson, Justin 302 226 67 9 .970 28 0 0 — 0 0
19 Diaz De Leon, River 32 30 1 1 .969 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 French, Jacob 255 136 109 10 .961 32 2 1 .667 0 0
21 Thompson, Cole 38 36 0 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schrader, AJ 51 45 3 3 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Murillo, Armando 215 70 132 13 .940 26 0 0 — 0 0
15 Cook, Nicholas 31 28 1 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Allred, Nicholas 76 66 5 5 .934 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Olimpia, Kyle 98 19 72 7 .929 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Nanez, Antonio 72 25 40 7 .903 8 0 0 — 0 0
13 Radanovich, Mickey 10 4 5 1 .900 0 2 3 .400 0 0
16 Alvarez, Anthony 51 34 11 6 .882 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Sullivan, Ian 7 1 5 1 .857 0 1 3 .250 0 0
31 Harris, Jason 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Shinn, Nathan 18 2 13 3 .833 0 6 5 .545 0 0
12 Remmers, Ethan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
36 Casillas, Christian 3 1 1 1 .667 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Smith, Daniel 3 0 1 2 .333 0 3 2 .600 0 0
14 Hughes, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Kobylt, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Jensen, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
35 Cortez, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2171 1531 558 82 .962 135 90 46 .662 9 0
Opponents 2166 1514 565 87 .960 143 94 37 .718 13 0


